
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

ITACHUNA GOVT. SPONSORED PRIMARY 
TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE 

P.0. -Itachuna Dist. - Hooghly Pin -712147 

Email : itachunaptti@gmail.com * Website: itachuna.wbptti.in 

Memo No :222IF.No.45/1GSPTTI 

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.EI.Ed. course' for 2025 - 2027) 

Date :03.11.2025 

1. The 4th Merit list of the selected candidates displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute 

is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 

2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List does not guarantee admission. Admission is 
strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date 

of birth and reservation category etc. 

3. Enlistment in the S.CIS.T.JO.B.C. Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such 

category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities. 

4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted. 

5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2025-2027 

with the medium opted by the applicant. 

6. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Príntout of the Application 

form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or equivalent, Caste Certificate & 

PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and two copies stamp size colored photograph 

to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board 

I Council for verification. 

7. Admnission fees: Rs.8300/- (Rupees eight thousand Three hundred only) and hostel charges extra. 

8. Date of admission: 04.11.2025, 06.11.2025& 07.11.2025 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm. except holiday. 

9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute <website. 

10. Class will be started after admission. 

11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission. 

12. For any other information please contact office of the Principal In-Charge, Itachuna Govt. Sponsored 

PTTI. 

Principal-in-charge 
Itachuna Govt Spons P.T.T.I 

Itachuna,Hooghly 

Principal-in-Charge 
Itachuna Govt. Sponsored PTTI 

PO- Mechuna, Dist-Hooghiy, Pin-712147 

West Bongal 



Category Wise 4th Merit List for The Session 2025-2027 (Two Year D.El.Ed. Course) 
Application ID 

1622527015675 

1622527002771 

1622527030875 

1622527007427 

1622527000333 

1622527039543 

Name 

RAMISHA ROWNAK 
SAPANDITA NARU 

PRATIMA BISWAS 

Total / Available General Intake: 2 

DOB 

General Merit 
17.11.2004 

SHIBANI SAREN 

20.05.2006 

09.11.2004 

Total / Available SC Intake:1 

MOUPPRIYA MONDAL 
HADISHA KHATUN 

SC Merit 

11.04.2006 
Total / Available ST Intake: 1 

ST Merit 

OBC Merit 

11,11.2006 

16.09.2002 
Total / Available OBC Intake: 2 

Marks 

91.2 

91 

80.6 

79.2 

80.2 

79.4 

Category 

Gen 

West Bengal 

Gen 

SC 

ST 

OBC 

OBC 

Principa-in-Charge 
tachuna Govt. Sponsored PTTI 
PO- Mechuna, Dlst- Hooghy, Pin-712147 

Rank 

1 

2 

1 

1 

a/1y25 


